1	L.D. 1559
2	Date: (Filing No. S-)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	130TH LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT " " to SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 501, L.D. 1559, "Resolve, To Create the Commission To Develop a Paid Family and Medical Leave Benefits Program"
11	Amend the amendment striking out all of section 10 and inserting the following:
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	'Sec. 10. Transfer from Department of Administrative and Financial Services Other Special Revenue Funds balances to Legislature, Study Commissions - Funding. Resolved: That, notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, at the close of fiscal year 2021-22, the State Controller shall transfer \$200,000 from the available balance in the Adult Use Marijuana Regulatory Coordination Fund Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Administrative and Financial Services to the Legislature, Study Commissions - Funding Other Special Revenue Funds account.
20 21	Sec. 11. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.
22	LEGISLATURE
23	Study Commissions - Funding 0444
24 25 26	Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to the Legislature for the costs of contracting with an outside entity to conduct and complete an actuarial study as required for the Commission To Develop a Paid Family and Medical Leave Benefits Program.
27 28 29	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2021-22 2022-23 All Other \$200,000 \$0
30 31	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$200,000 \$0
32 33	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.

1	SUMMARY
2	This amendment strikes the \$200,000 General Fund appropriation and instead fund
3	the actuarial study from a transfer, allocated to the Legislature, from the Adult Us
4	Marijuana Regulatory Coordination Fund Other Special Revenue Funds account within th
5	Department of Administrative and Financial Services.
6	SPONSORED BY:
7	(Senator DAUGHTRY, M.)
Q	COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 2 - 130LR0547(06)